

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.131 OF 2004

STATE OF A.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VISWANADULA CHETTI BABU

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 18/07/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sneha Bhaskaran,Adv.

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel states that the office report is already complied with. Hence, no further orders are necessary.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

Court Master

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master